Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAE00003UF
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
that the Overcurrent- and Short-Circuit Relay
with type designation(s)
TF65, TF96 & TF140DU
issued to
ABB AG – STOTZ-KONTAKT
Heidelberg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Electronic overload relay for installations inside switchboard/enclosures onboard ships and offshore units.
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Hamburg on 2025-12-01
This Certificate is valid until 2029-12-05.
DNV local unit: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Ramy Abdelal
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Job ID: 262.1-017917-4
Certificate no.: TAE00003UF
Revision No:  2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Name and place of manufacturer
ABB Xinhui low Voltage Switchgear Co. Ltd
Xinhui District, JianMen, Guangdong
China (TF65 & TF96)
ABB Bulgaria EOOD – Petrich branch
1, Varna str.
2850 Petrich (TF140DU)
Product description
Type: Thermal Overload Relay TF65, TF96 and TF140U
Type designation Current range (A) Order code. Trip class
TF65-28 22 - 28 A 1SAZ811201R1001 10
TF65-33 25 - 33 A 1SAZ811201R1002 10
TF65.40 30 - 40 A 1SAZ811201R1003 10
TF65-47 36 - 47 A 1SAZ811201R1004 10
TF65-53 44 - 53 A 1SAZ811201R1005 10
TF65-60 50 - 60 A 1SAZ811201R1006 10
TF65-67 57 - 67 A 1SAZ811201R1007 10
TF96-51 40 - 51 A 1SAZ911201R1001 10
TF96-60 48 - 60 A 1SAZ911201R1002 10
TF96-68 57 - 68 A 1SAZ911201R1003 10
TF96-78 65 - 78 A 1SAZ911201R1004 10
TF96-87 75 - 87 A 1SAZ911201R1005 10
TF96-96 84 - 96 A 1SAZ911201R1006 10
TF140DU-90 66 - 90 A 1SAZ431201R1001 10A
TF140DU-90-V1000* 66 - 90 A 1SAZ431301R1001 10A
TF140DU-110  80 - 110 A 1SAZ431201R1002 10A
TF140DU-110-V1000*  80 - 110 A 1SAZ431301R1002 10A
TF140DU-135 100 - 135 A 1SAZ431201R1003 10A
TF140DU-135-V1000* 100 - 135 A 1SAZ431301R1003 10A
TF140DU-142 110 - 142 A 1SAZ431201R1004 10A
TF140DU-142-V1000*  110 - 142 A 1SAZ431301R1004 10A
*Modules characterized with V1000 are identical to the normal modules without V1000. The V1000 modules indicate
ATEX certified.
  Max. insulation voltage Ui :  690 V
  Max impulse voltage Uimp :  8 kV
  Max. operating voltage Ue:  690V AC
Application/Limitation
Temperature class: D (-25 to 70 C)
Humidity class:  A (up to 96% humidity)
Vibration class:  A (5-100 Hz)
Type Approval documentation
As per tech. docs in NPS 262.1-017917-1/2
Job ID: 262.1-017917-4
Certificate no.: TAE00003UF
Revision No:  2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 3
Tests carried out
Type tested according to IEC 60947-4-1 & IEC 60947-5-1
Marking of product
ABB AG – STOTZ-KONTAKT - Type designation.
Periodical assessment
The scope of the periodical assessment is to verify that the conditions stipulated for the Type approval are complied with
and that no alterations are made to the product design or choice of materials.
The main elements of the assessment are:
 Inspection on factory samples, selected at random from the production line (where practicable)
 Results from Routine Tests (RT) checked (if not available tests according to RT to be carried out)
 Review of type approval documentation
 Review of possible change in design, materials and performance
 Ensuring traceability between manufacturer’s product type marking and Type Approval Certificate.
Periodical assessment is to be performed after 2 years and after 3.5 years. A renewal assessment will be performed at
renewal of the certificate.
END OF CERTIFICATE